Mcelveen, Randy

From: Tufts, Jennifer <Tufts.Jennifer@epa.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 21, 2016 4:24 PM

To: Kristin.Brickman@ch2m.com; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.delaney@usmc.mil;
thomas.richard@usmc.mil; Mcelveen, Randy

Cc: Jessica.Skeean@ch2m.com; Tom.Roth@CH2M.com; Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com;
Matt.Louth@CH2M.com

Subject: RE: MCB Camp Lejeune Site UXO-19 Remedial Design for Team Review

Attachments: LUC Checklist OSWER Directive 9355 6-12 (00000002).pdf

Hello,

Good job on the Draft Site UXO-19 Remedial Design. | have just a couple of comments that refer to areas that did not
capture timeframes suggested in the EPA OSWER LUC Checklist #10 and #11.

Section 3.2.7 Monitoring Land Use Controls. The 3™ sentence of the first paragraph (page 3-5), the text refers to
notifying the regulators within 10 days (after discovery of a LUC breach.) However, the next-to-last sentence on page 3-
5 states that the regulators will be notified no longer than 30 days after discovery. Please modify “30 days” to “10 days”
to be consistent with the EPA LUC Checklist (attached).

Section 3.2.8 Enforcement. Page 3-6, first paragraph, first sentence. The text states that the Navy and/or MCB Camp
Lejeune will begin the process of addressing the LUC breach no later than 30 days after the Navy becomes aware of the
breach. Please modify to “30 days” to “10 days” to be consistent with the EPA LUC Checklist.

Please let me know if you would like to discuss the comments.
Thanks,

Jennifer

Jennifer Tufts

Remedial Project Manager

US EPA Region 4 Superfund Division
404-562-8513 office

404-693-1263 cell

404-562-8518 fax
tufts.jennifer@epa.gov

From: Kristin.Brickman@ch2m.com [mailto:Kristin.Brickman@ch2m.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 9:08 AM

To: david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.delaney@usmc.mil; thomas.richard@usmc.mil; Tufts, Jennifer
<Tufts.Jennifer@epa.gov>; randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov

Cc: Jessica.Skeean@ch2m.com; Tom.Roth@CH2M.com; Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; Matt.Louth@CH2M.com
Subject: MCB Camp Lejeune Site UX0O-19 Remedial Design for Team Review

Good Morning,



The MCB Camp Lejeune Site UXO-19 Remedial Design for Land Use Controls is ready for Partnering Team Review. The
document has been posted to the IR portal: http://lejeune.lantops-
ir.org/sites/DocReview/Project%20File%20Review/Draft UX0-19 RD LUCs.pdf

CDs and hard copies will be shipped later this week as described in the attached cover letter.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Thanks!
Kristin

Kristin R. Brickman, P.E.*
Project Manager

D 1919 760 1789 (x51789)
M 1 765 409 4278

CH2M

3120 Highwoods Blvd Suite 214

Raleigh, NC 27604

*Registered in North Carolina
www.ch2m.com | LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook




